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Part Number Description

PH55-FLM-16 Ferrule/PC - 1.25mm diam - Stnd Flange - Flat Face - Zirconia - MU/LC - 16 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FLM-40 Ferrule/PC - 1.25mm diam - Stnd Flange - Flat Face - Zirconia - MU/LC - 40 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FF-20 Ferrule/PC - 2.5mm diam - Stnd Flange - PreDome - Zirconia - 20 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FF-24 Ferrule/PC - 2.5mm diam - Stnd Flange - PreDome - Zirconia - 24 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FF-40 Ferrule/PC - 2.5mm diam - Stnd Flange - PreDome - Zirconia - 40 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FF-48 Ferrule/PC - 2.5mm diam - Stnd Flange - PreDome - Zirconia - 40 Axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-F0391-440 Ferrule/PC - Custom 2.5mm ferruleHolder - 20 Axis - I.P.C. Type (OFS Termini)

PH55-F0332-800 Ferrule/PC - Custom 2.0mm ferruleHolder - 24 Axis - I.P.C. Type (Lemo F2)

PH55-F0423-210 Univ. MIL PC ferruleHolder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis

PH55-F0423-210A Univ. MIL PC ferruleHolder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis, with CMH

PH55-F0423-210B Univ. MIL PC ferruleHolder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis, with Setting jig

PH55-F0423-210C Univ. MIL PC ferruleHolder for D1.0 to D2.5mm ferrule, 24-axis, with CMH and Setting jig

PH55-FF8A-18-1.5 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.5mm Flange - Step Ferrule, 18 axis - I.P.C. type

PH55-FF8A-18-1.3 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.3mm Flange - Step Ferrule, 18 axis - I.P.C. type

PH55-FF8C-18-1.5 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.5mm Flange - Conical Ferrule, 18 axis - I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FF8C-18-1.3 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.3mm Flange - Conical Ferrule, 18 axis - I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FF8A-40-1.5 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.5mm Flange - Step Ferrule, 40 axis - I.P.C. type

PH55-FF8A-40-1.3 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.3mm Flange - Step Ferrule, 40 axis - I.P.C. type

PH55-FF8C-40-1.5 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.5mm Flange - Conical Ferrule, 40 axis - I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FF8C-40-1.3 Ferrule/APC - 2.5mm diam - 1.3mm Flange - Conical Ferrule, 40 axis - I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FP-20 FC/PC Fixture, 20 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FP8R-18-I FC/APC Step Fixture - Narrow Key 2mm - 18 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FP8R-24  FC/APC Step Fixture - Narrow Key 2mm - 24 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FP8N-18-I FC/APC Step Fixture - Wide Key 2.14mm - 18 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FP8N-24  FC/APC Step Fixture - Wide Key 2.14mm - 24 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-FP8RC-18-I (PH55-FP8RC-18) FC/APC Conical Fixture - Narrow Key 2mm - 18 axis- I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FP8RC-24  FC/APC Conical Fixture - Narrow Key 2mm - 24 axis- I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FP8NC-18-I (PH55-FP8NC-18) FC/APC Conical Fixture  - Wide Key 2.14mm - 18 axis- I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-FP8NC-24  FC/APC Conical Fixture  - Wide Key 2.14mm - 24 axis- I.P.C. type (30&35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-CP-20 SC/PC Fixture, 20 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-CP-32 SC/PC Fixture, 32 axis IPC type

PH55-CP-48 SC/PC Fixture, 48 axis, IPC type. (Requires Eccentric Drive & Support Plates 1 ea.)

PH55-CP-32FX SC/PC Fixture, Fixed Type, DPC Mode, Linear Config., 32-Axis

PH55-CP8A-18 SC/APC - Step Ferrule - Fixture, 18 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-CP8A-24  SC/APC - Step Ferrule - Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-CP8A-32 SC/APC - Step Ferrule - Fixture, 32 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-CP8C-18 SC/APC - Conical Ferrule - Fixture, 18 axis- I.P.C. type (35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-CP8C-24 SC/APC - Conical Ferrule - Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type (35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-CP8C-32 SC/APC - Conical Ferrule - Fixture, 32 axis- I.P.C. type (35 degree chamfer angle)

PH55-CP8C-48 SC/APC, Conical Fixture, 48 axis.  (Requires Eccentric Drive & Support Plates 1 ea.)

PH55-CP8C-16FX SC/APC CONICAL, 16 AXIS, FIXED DPC TYPE, FOR RIGID CABLE (Fixing connector from rear side with shoulder screw) 

PH55-CP8C-32FX SC/APC - Conical Ferrule - Fixture, 32 axis- Fixed Type, DPC Mode

PH55-SP-20 ST/PC Fixture, 20 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-SP-28 ST/PC Fixture, 28 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PL-24 LC/PC Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type (LC Secure Compatible/ Not Duplex compatible)

PH55-PL-40 LC/PC Fixture, 40 axis - IPC type (LC Secure Compatible/ Not Duplex compatible)

PH55-PL-48 LC/PC Fixture, 48 axis - IPC type (Duplex Compatible)

PH55-PL-32DHP LC/PC, Simplex and Duplex, 32 axis - High Pressure Type 

PH55-PL-48DHP LC/PC, Simplex and Duplex, 48 axis - High Pressure Type 

PH55-PL-72DHP LC/PC Fixture, 72 Axis, 36 connectors for Duplex High Pressure.  (Requires Eccentric Drive & Support Plates 1 ea.)

PH55-PL-32DFX  LC/PC, Duplex Fixture, 32 axis - Fixed type for SFP-560A (Not available for 550C series)

PH55-PL-48DFX  LC/PC, Duplex Fixture, 48 axis - Fixed type for SFP-560A (Not available for 550C series)

PH55-PL8A-20-B LC/APC Fixture, 20 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PL8A-24  LC/APC Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PL8A-40 LC/APC Fixture, 40 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PL8A-48 LC/APC Fixture, 48 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PL8A-24HP  LC/APC Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type (High Pressure Type)

PH55-PL8A-40HP LC/APC Fixture, 40 axis- I.P.C. type  (High Pressure Type)

PH55-PL8A-48HP LC/APC Fixture, 48 axis- I.P.C. type  (High Pressure Type)

PH55-PL8A-54HP LC/APC Fixture, 54 axis- I.P.C. type  (High Pressure Type)

PH55-PL8A-66HP LC/APC Fixture, 66 axis, Simplex.  (Requires Eccentric Drive & Support Plates 1 ea.)

PH55-PL8A-32DHP-POR LC/APC, Duplex Fixture, 32 axis (for SG uniboot LC/APC duplex connector ONLY!)

PH55-PL8A-32DFX-POR LC/APC, 32 Axis, Duplex for Intellicross Uniboot Only; Polarity Rotate, Fixed DPC Pressure

PH55-PL8A-24FX LC/APC, 24 FIXED DPC type (Simplex only)

RP55C-08A Eccentric Drive plate including knock pin for ultra axis fixture for SFP-550C

RP56A-10A Eccentric Drive plate including knock pin for ultra axis fixture for SFP-560A Series

RP55S3-08A Eccentric Drive plate including knock pin for ultra axis fixture for SFP-550E3/550S3

RP55C-05A Eccentric Support plate including knock pin for ultra axis fixture for SFP-550C/550E3/550S3

RP56A-07A Eccentric Support plate including knock pin for ultra axis fixture for SFP-560A Series

PH55-PM-24 MU/PC Fixture, 24 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PM-40 MU/PC Fixture, 40 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-PM8A-20 MU/APC Fixture, 20 axis- I.P.C. type

PH55-M5P-18 SMA905  Fixture, 18 axis  Fixed type

PH55-M5P-20 SMA905  Fixture, 20 axis  I.P.C. type
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PH55-M6P-12 SMA906 Fixture, 12 axis

PH55-M6P-18 SMA906 Fixture, 18 axis

PH55-F0262-910 LX.5 APCHolder, 12 Axis

PH55-F0262-150 LX.5 APCHolder, 12 Axis (new)

PH55-F0332-540 ITT 1.25mm MIL FerruleHolder, 16 axis- I.P.C. type w/ Stopper

PH55-EF-18-HS E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for Hubner & Suhner, 18 axis

PH55-EF-24-H E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for  for Hubner & Suhner, 24 axis

PH55-EF-40-H E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for  for Hubner & Suhner, 40 axis

PH55-EF8A-18-H E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Hubner & Suhner, 18 axis

PH55-EF8A-24-H E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Hubner & Suhner, 24 axis

PH55-EF8A-40-H E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Hubner & Suhner, 40 axis

PH55-EF-18-RS E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 18 axis

PH55-EF-24-R E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 24 axis

PH55-EF-40-R E2000 Ferrule/PC  I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 40 axis

PH55-EF8A-18-R E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 18 axis

PH55-EF8A-24-R E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 24 axis

PH55-EF8A-40-R E2000 Ferrule/APC I.P.C. Fixture, for Reichle & De-Massari, 40 axis

PH55-EP8A-24A E2000/APC PLUG, Fixture, H&S, Fixed, 24 axis 

PH55-EP8A-20-I E2000/APC PLUG, IPC, 20 axis

PH55-OPT8*-9 OptiTap I.P.C. Fixture, includes 10 pcs. IPC-X-SCH Housing, 9 axis

PH55-OPT8*-12 OptiTap I.P.C. Fixture, includes 13 pcs. IPC-X-SCH Housing, 12 axis

PH55-OPT8*-20 OptiTap I.P.C. Fixture, No IPC-X-SCH Housing Required, 20 axis

PH55-OPT8C-18FX OptiTap Fixture, Snap-in, Fixed Type, 18-axis. (accepts Fast and Slim Connect)   

PH55-OPT8C-24FX OptiTap Fixture, Fixed type,  24-axis

PH55-F0420-910   Holder for CS and SN  ferrule, 24-axis (12 duplex fibers), IPC spring type w/cable mgmtHolder (CMH) including wide handles

PH55-F0420-900  Holder for CS and SN  ferrule, 64-axis (32 duplex fibers), IPC spring type w/cable mgmtHolder (CMH) including wide handles

PH55-F0420-900B IPC holder for CS and SN  ferrule, 64-ferrules (32 two-fiber-cables), Plate spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-700 Holder for CS and SN  ferrule, IP-16, BTW / PC ferrule, Plate spring IPC, with CMH, Circular layout (48-axis)

PH55-F0423-700FX Fixed DPC holder for SN, CS, IP-16, BTW / PC ferrule, Linear slide stopper, with CMH, Circular layout 

PH55-F0423-740 IPC holder for MDC(LC) / PC ferrule, 48-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 8 sides), Plate spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-740FX Fixed DPC holder for MDC (LC) / PC ferrule, 48-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 8 sides), Linear-slide fixation, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-930 IPC holder for CS and SN / APC ferrule, 24-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Plate spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-930FX Fixed DPC holder for CS and SN / APC ferrule, 24-ferrules (6 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Linear-slide fixation, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-940 IPC holder for CS and SN / APC ferrule, 48-ferrules (12 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Plate spring type IPC, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-F0423-940FX Fixed DPC holder for CS and SN / APC ferrule, 48-ferrules (12 ferrules per side x 4 sides), Linear-slide fixation, with CMH, Circular layout

PH55-CS-20 IPC Holder for CS/PC, 20 connectors/40 ferrules, Snap-in type, Circular layout

PH55-CS-20FX Fixed DPC Holder for CS/PC, 20 connectors/40 ferrules, Snap-in type, Circular layout for 560A2 Polisher Series

PH55-CS8A-18 IPC Holder for CS/APC, 18 connectors/36 ferrules, Snap-in type IPC, Circular layout

PH55-CS8A-18FX Fixed DPC Holder for CS/APC, 18 axis(36 ferrules), Snap-in type, Circular layout

PH55-MDC-24 IPC Holder MDC/PC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in type, circular layout

PH55-MDC-24FX Fixed DPC Holder MDC/PC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in type, circular layout

PH55-MDC8A-24 IPC Holder MDC/APC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in type, circular layout

PH55-MDC8A-24FX Fixed DPC Holder MDC/APC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in type, circular layout

PH55-MDCJR-24 IPC Holder for MDC JR, 24 axis/48 ferrules, plate spring type, linear layout

PH55-MDCJR-24FX Fixed DPC Holder, MDC JR, PC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, linear slide and layout

PH55-MDCJR8A-24 MDC-JR/APCHolder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, IPC Spring Type

PH55-MDCJR8A-24FX Fixed DPC, MDC-JR/APCHolder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules 

PH55-SN-24   SN/PC Connector Holder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, IPC, snap in, circular layout

PH55-SN-24FX   Fixed DPC Holder , SN/PC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, Snap-in, Circular Layout

PH55-SN8A-24    SN/APC Holder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, Snap-in, Circular Layout, IPC Type

PH55-SN8A-24FX  Fixed DPC Holder, SN/APC, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, Snap-in, Circular Layout

PH55-SNJR-12  SN JR, PC Holder, 12 connectors/24 ferrules, Snap-in, Metal Adapters, Circular Layout, IPC Type

PH55-SNJR-12FX  Fixed DPC, SN JR, PCHolder, 12 connectors/24 ferrules, Snap-in, Metal Adapters, Circular Layout

PH55-SNJR-24  SN JR, PC Holder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, Snap-in, Metal Adapters, Circular Layout, IPC Type

PH55-SNJR-24FX  Fixed DPC, SN JR, PC Holder, 24 connectors/48 ferrules, Snap-in, Metal Adapters, Circular Layout

PH55-SNJR8A-12  SN JR APC, 12 axis/24 ferrules, snap in type, metal adapters circular layout, IPC

PH55-SNJR8A-12FX  Fixed DPC SN JR APC, 12 connectors/24 ferrules, snap in type, metal adapters circular layout

PH55-SNJR8A-24  IPC Holder SN JR, APC 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in type, metal adapters circular layout 

PH55-SNJR8A-24FX  Fixed DPC Holder SN JR, APC 24 connectors/48 ferrules, snap-in, metal adapters, circular layout

PH55-SNCOM-12 SN-COMPACT / PC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM-12FX SN-COMPACT / PC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type, Fixed (DPC),  Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM-24 SN-COMPACT / PC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM-24FX SN-COMPACT / PC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type, Fixed (DPC), Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM8A-12 SN-COMPACT / APC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM8A-12FX SN-COMPACT / APC plug, '12-plugs (24 ferrules), Snap-in type, Fixed (DPC),  Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM8A-24 SN-COMPACT / APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type IPC, Metal adapter, Circular layout

PH55-SNCOM8A-24FX SN-COMPACT / APC plug, '24-plugs (48 ferrules), Snap-in type, Fixed (DPC), Metal adapter, Circular layout

Part Number Description

PH55-MT-12S1 MT/PC Fixture, 12 axis (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever) 

PH55-MT-24S1 MT/PC Fixture, 24 axis (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever) 

PH55-MT8A-12S1 MT/APC Fixture, 12 axis (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever) 

PH55-MT8A-24S1 MT/APC Fixture, 24 axis (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever) 

PH55-MT-12R1 MT/PC 12-axis RepolishingHolder  (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever)  

PH55-MT8A-12R1 MT/APC 12-axis Repolishing Holder  (1mm Protrusion Type, NOT One Lever) 

PH55-MT-12SQ1-B MT/PC Fixture, 12 Axis, One-lever action (comes with economy type wide handle)

PH55-MT-24SQ1-B MT/PC Fixture, 24 Axis, One-lever action (comes with economy type wide handle)

PH55-MT8A-12SQ1-B MT/APC Fixture, 12 Axis, One-lever action (comes with economy type wide handle)

PH55-MT8A-24SQ1-B MT/APC Fixture, 24 axis, One-lever action (comes with economy type wide handle)

PH55-MT-32SQ1-B MT/PC Fixture, 32 axis, One Lever MT action, comes with wide handles

PH55-MT8A-32SQ1-B MT/APC Fixture, 32 axis, One Lever MT action, comes with wide handles

PH55-MT8A-12QD MT/APC, 12 axis Fixture, Standard sized MT Ferrule, One Lever action, 4.4mm epoxy window

PH55-MT8A-24QD MT/APC, 24 axis Fixture, Standard sized MT Ferrule, One Lever action, 4.4mm epoxy window

PH55-MTRJ-12S MT/PC Fixture, 12 axis, One-body type with torque wrench

PH55-MTRJ-24S MT/PC Fixture, 24 axis, One-body type with torque wrench

PH55-TMT8A-12Q TMT/APC, 12 axis Fixture, Standard sized TMT Ferrule, One Lever action, 4.4mm epoxy window

PH55-TMT8A-24Q TMT/APC, 24 axis Fixture, Standard sized TMT Ferrule, One Lever action, 4.4mm epoxy window

PH55-MT-PRM-B1 MT/MPO Pressure Module for 550C/550E3/550S3  (Rotary pressure adjuster)  (Z-axis free type)  

PH55-MT-PRM-B2 MT/MPO Pressure Module for 550E/ 550S/550S2   (Rotary pressure adjuster)  (Z-axis free type)   

PH55-MT-PRM-B3 MT/MPO Pressure Module for 120A/550/550B  (Rotary pressure adjuster)  (Z-axis free type)   
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